505675843 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722650

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY WELCH	08/14/2019
FRANCISCO GUIDO-SANZ	08/20/2019
JOSEPH LAVIOLA II	08/14/2019
GERD BRUDER	08/14/2019
MINDI ANDERSON	08/13/2019
RYAN SCHUBERT	08/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	12201 RESEARCH PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 501
City:	ORLANDO
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32826

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16537994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-925-8505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com
Correspondent Name: SMITH & HOPEN, P. A.
Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVE. N.

Address Line 4: OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2085.55.PRC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTON J. HOPEN

SIGNATURE: /anton j hopen/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0428

Total Attachments: 9 source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page1.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page2.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page3.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page4.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page5.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page6.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page7.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page8.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page8.tif source=2085.55.PRC Assignment - All Signatures#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0429

Exhibit 3

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, at the indicated addresses given below, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Multisensory Wound Simulation, for which for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on **August 12, 2019**, as Serial No. **16/537,994**.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 12201 Research Parkway, Ste. 501, Orlando, FL 32826, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA

PATENT REEL: 050401 FRAME: 0430 RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written herein below.

Signed

Gregory Welch 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816

For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>ORange</u>

(Seal)

NAYADE RAMIREZ
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # FF 989455
My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2020
Bonded through National Notary Assn

Signature of Notary Public

Personally known:_

OR Produced Identification:__

Type of Identification Produced:_

	1265 Andromodo I con N
	4365 Andromeda Loop N.
	Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual cap	acity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Orange	
1	August
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be Sawaname of person acknowledged	Augus † efore me this <u>80</u> day of 20 <u>19</u> , by owledging.)
(Seal)	Signature of Notary Public Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
Notary Public State of Florida Debra K Urban My Commission GG 270917 Expires 02/20/2023	Personally known: OR Produced Identification: Type of Identification Produced:
Sig	Francisco Guido-Sanz 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual cap	acity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be (name of person acknowledged)	

Orlando, FL 32816 For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b]) STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Grange The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1/4 day of 20/9, by Loseph Lolla (name of person acknowledging.) (Seal) ignature of Notary Public rissel Gurman Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary Personally known:__ OR Produced Identification:__ Type of Identification Produced:___ Signed ___ Francisco Guido-Sanz 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816 For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b]) STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _____ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of 20____, by _____ (name of person acknowledging.)

4365 Andromeda Loop N.

3 of 6

(Seal) Signature of Notary Public Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary Personally known:_ OR Produced Identification:_ Type of Identification Produced: 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816 For an acknowledgment in an individual capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b]) STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DRange The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14 day of 20 19, by Gend Bauden (name of person acknowledging.) (Seal) NAYADE RAMIREZ

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # FF 989455 My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2020 Bonded through National Notary Assn Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

OR Produced Identification: _____ Type of Identification Produced:

Personally known:

(Seal)	
	Signature of Notary Public
	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
	Personally known:OR Produced Identification:
	Type of Identification Produced:
	Signed
	Gerd Bruder
	4365 Andromeda Loop N.
	Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual c	apacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>Crana</u> e	
Ü	A. a. st
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged	before me this 3 day of 2019, by knowledging.)
(Seal)	hunck libra
Notary Public State of Florida Debra K Urban	/ Signature of Notary Public Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
My Commission GG 270917 Expires 02/20/2023	
	Personally known:
	OR Produced Identification:

Mindi Anderson
4365 Andromeda Loop N.
Orlando, FL 32816

For an acknowledgment in an individual capa	city: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 20, by (name of person acknowledging.)	
(Seal)	
	Signature of Notary Public
	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
	Personally known: OR Produced Identification: Type of Identification Produced:
Sign	ned
	Ryan Schubert 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual capa-	city: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged bef	ore me this day of 20, by wledging.)
(Seal)	

5 of 6

	Signed
	Mindi Anderson 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual	capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>OR ANG</u> E	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge Ryan Schubert (name of person a	
(Seal)	Signature of Notary Public,
NAYADE RAMIREZ Notary Public - State of Fiorida Commission # FF 969455 My Comm. Expires Jun 28, 2020 Bonded through National Notary Assn.	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary Personally known: OR Produced Identification: Type of Identification Produced: Driver License.
	Ryan Schubert 4365 Andromeda Loop N. Orlando, FL 32816
For an acknowledgment in an individual	capacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge (name of person a	
(Seal)	5.56
	5 of 6

	Signature of Notary Public
	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary
	Personally known: OR Produced Identification: Type of Identification Produced:
Date: 8 38 19	UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL FLORIDA
	RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
	Name: Svetlana Shtrom
	Title: Vice President of Technology Transfer
For an acknowledgment in an individual ca	pacity: (FS 117.05[13][b])
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OFAASE	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged to the court of	before me this 2xth day of name of person acknowledging.)
(Seal)	
Amanda Cathleen Reno NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# GG072484 Expires 5/22/2021	Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary Personally known: OR Produced Identification: Type of Identification Produced:

6 of 6

RECORDED: 09/17/2019